

0

SLP(Crl.)No. 4928 OF 2003  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4928/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2003 in CRLWJ 180/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH KUMAR GOYAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay )  
(With Office Report )

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Farook M. Rajak, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Saran, ASG.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the 3rd respondent.  
Four weeks' time is granted for the same. Respondent Nos.4 & 5 are permitted to file additional documents. Rejoinder affidavit by the petitioner may be filed in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER